

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-648 Version: 1 Name: (RES) Approving Amendment No. 1 for SEED

Collaborative

Type: Resolution - Council Status: Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/7/2022 Final action: 2/7/2022

Enactment date: 2/7/2022 Enactment #: Reso 2022-031

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council Approving Amendment No. 1 to the Consulting

Services Agreement with SEED Collaborative, Inc., to Assist with Site Facilitation of the Steven Taylor Sanctity of Life Memorial Park project; and approves the proposed scope of work and appropriate \$50,000 from the General Fund Undesignated Fund Balance into Account 010-12-020-5120

Sponsors: Janelle Cameron

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SEED Collaborative CSA Amendment No. 1_11012021 (1).pdf, 2. SEED Collaborative CSA_Equity

Plan 02032021.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2022	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass
11/29/2021	1	City Council	Continued	

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council Approving Amendment No. 1 to the Consulting Services Agreement with SEED Collaborative, Inc., to Assist with Site Facilitation of the Steven Taylor Sanctity of Life Memorial Park project; and approves the proposed scope of work and appropriate \$50,000 from the General Fund Undesignated Fund Balance into Account 010-12-020-5120

WHEREAS, an agreement dated December 7, 2020 exists between the City of San Leandro and SEED Collaborative, Inc. for Facilitation Services and Development of an Equity Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City would like to amend the current Consulting Services Agreement with SEED Collaborative, Inc. to expand the scope of work to include assistance with Site Facilitation for the Steven Taylor Sanctity of Life Memorial Park project in the amount of \$50,000; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 to the agreement, a copy of which is attached, is presented to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said amendment to the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro RESOLVES as follows:

That an appropriation of \$50,000 for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 from the General Fund

File #: 21-648, Version: 1

Undesignated Fund Balance into Account 010-12-020-5120 to cover this contractual obligation is hereby authorized;

That Amendment No. 1 to the SEED Collaborative Consulting Services Agreement is approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized.